

SLP(C)No. 11303 OF 2003  
ITEM No.57

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11303/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2003 in AFOD 131/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEBENDRA NATH KARSHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(With office report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

However, it is clarified that since notice was issued limited to the question of interest amount, the petitioner must pay the compensation forthwith, if not already paid.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master