

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8208 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEBENDRA NATH KARSHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 19/11/2007 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr.Saumya Kundu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Santosh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Shubhra Goyal, Adv.  
Mr.Sunit Kumar Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for early hearing is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master