

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 962 OF 2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEBENDRA NATH KARSHARMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8208 of 2003

Date: 28/09/2010            These    Appeals    were    called    on    for    hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The issue that arises for consideration in these two  
appeals is whether the respondents would be entitled to payment  
of any interest for possession of the land by the appellant  
herein or towards rent for possession and if so, whether under  
the Land Acquisition Act or under the West Bengal Land  
(Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948.

counsel appearing for the appellant seeks four weeks' time  
to obtain instructions.

Re-notify after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER